SEASON| 1987

‘ NEWCASTLE 1987 - INCOMPLETE 16/10/2013 Compiled By Mark Aspinell

Data Source - Speedway Star / Programmes /
Speedway Researcher

LEAGUE: FINISHED 11th OF 16 TEAMS. K.O.CUP LOST TO

BERWICK IN THE PRELIMINARY ROUND

VENUE | BROUGH PARK

' COMPETITION | TYNES-TEES TROPHY 1st LEG

NEWCASTLE | 460 | 310 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 06/04/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN - AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

"1 | lowen, Tom | (2] 0a w [R] [ 0 0 &l s |[w0 [10] ] []

2 | ovaRe, Gary | | (w2 s [210 [ [ I 1[4 [ s |[20 [0 [ []

3 | WoRTON, Dave | | Tallalls [all [ [ Il 4 [ |[oo 120 g []

4 | [couRTNEY, wark | T2 00a 2llall [ 0 1 el w000 [10] ] []

5 | BLACKBURN, David | | [olfeifo [0 [ [ I [ [t |foo [ 10 ] []

"6 | (CoLLER, Bere | [a)le ta [0 0 0 0 s ][ se | oo [a0 | ] []

| 7 | Bowes, shane | [afla l2 [ 0 0 1 I Jla]l s |lwl[ 0] [
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | L (2 (3[4 5] 6 7] 8 [R | PTS | BP TPTS FM PM

|1 | [FIORA, Mark | | Leliexlo [1f2 [ [ [[s ][ e oo [e0  [] []

2 | NoRTON, Ashiy | | o] Co ][ 0 e[ a0 | [ee [40 | [ [

"3 | WiLcock, sive | [En (w00 I e[ se (100 e0 | [] [

4| [BURROWS, Mark | | L T O N 0 T X O B A

|5 | DIXON, Martin | | s ] (s iz L L s [0 [oo [0 ] [] []

| 6 | TEBBS, Roland | | lerlfo 0 L0 L 2 [ oo [leo] [ o0 | [} []

| 7| IMcNAMARA, Peter | | Lo floff 00 00 0 0 0 2 [ 20 (oo [[20 | [] []
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| [ A } H \ A \Other:
1 [FIORA, M | |owen, To | OHAREG  NORTON, A \ 698 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [BOWES, S | McNAMARA, P . COLLIER,B . TEBBS,R EF | 714 [ 40 | 20 | 70 | 50 | \
| 3 [DIXON, M | |COURTNEY, M \ BURROWS, M \ BLACKBURN, D \ 695 [ 20 40 | 90 90 | |
4 [MORTON, D | WILCOCK, § . COLLIER,B \ McNAMARA, P \ 695 [ 40 20 | 130 110 | |
| 5 [COURTNEY, S | |NORTON, A \ FIORA, M F/Exc BLACKBURN, D F/Exc| 689 | 30 | 20 | 160 | 130 | \
| 6 |OWEN, To | OHARE, G | WILCOCK, $ . TEBBS,R \ 705 [ 50 10 | 210 140 | |
7 |MORTON, D | DIXON, M . COLLIER B  BURROWS, M \ 683 | 40 | 20 | 250 160 | |
| 8 |OHARE, G | NORTON, A \ BOWES, S \ FIORA, M FRem 695 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 180 | \
| 9 [DIXON, M | |COURTNEY, § | WILCOCK, § \ BLACKBURN, D \ 684 [ 20 40 | 310 220 | |
10 |DIXON, M | [OHARE,G . OWEN,To ~ BURROWS, M (F 691 | 30 30 340 250 |
11 [MORTON, D | BOWES,S \ FIORA, M \ NORTON, A \ 694 [ 50 10 | 390 260 | \
12 [COURTNEY, s | |DIXON, M | WILCOCK, § . OWEN,To (Ret | 685 | 30 30 420 290 | |
13 [MORTON, D | [FIORA, M | BLACKBURN,D  BURROWS,M (Ret | 690 | 40 20 | 460 310 | |
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VENUE ’BERRINGTON LOUGH ‘ ICOMPETITION ‘K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

BERWICK | 00 || 00  |NEWCASTLE DATE: 11/04/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK

' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE || 350 | 430  STOKE DATE: 13/04/1987
RESULT:  AWAY WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM |

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

| 1 | /OWEN, Tom | | Pl 2] 0 0 [ L4l s [loo][ 80 | ] []

|2 | [OHARE, Gary | | Lz loffa le 00 00 [ e[ a0 [[20/[ 80 | ] []

|3 | [MORTON, Dave | | Lesliex]l2 sl L [ [ [[a][ s oo [80 ] ] [

|4 | [COURTNEY, Mark | | L2 fls 2 [of [ [ J[a]l 7o [le0o [ 70 ] []

| 5 | [BLACKBURN, David | | IR uuuuuugmu O

| 6 | [COLLIER, Bernie | | Ll 0 2 [0 [leo 30 ][]

| 7| [BOWES, Shane | | el flo el 0 0 L L4l 20 [[oo][ 10 ] []
AWAY TEAM

No. || RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

1] WLDING, ke | | Lol [olfa [#0 [ [ J[ 4[4 |[1o [ 50 O] [J

|2 | [SUMNER, Daz | | L1 (R N O - X o N A

"3 | CRABTREE, Nige | | (2] (s 10 I 0 J[ e[ w0 | [eo] [30] (] []

4| JONES, Graham (1) | | Lo s fo [2] 1= [ [ J[a] O

5 | STEAD, Pau | | =] [ 00 00 e[ e | [x0] (w0 ] [] []

|6 | [RICHARDSON, Derek | | s ] (T O - X o N A

7| [DUNCAN, Bobby | | N T O N 0 I T XN R B A
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |OWEN, To | OHARE, G . SUMNER,D .~ WILDING,M \ 686 [ 50 10 | 50 10 | \
' 2 [RICHARDSON,D | [COLLIER,B  DUNCAN, B . BOWES,S FExc 693 | 20 40 | 70 50 | |
| 3 [STEAD, P | [COURTNEY, M \ BLACKBURN, D  JONES, G \ 691 [ 30 30 | 100 80 | \
| 4 |[MORTON, D | [CRABTREE,N | COLLIERB \ DUNCAN, B \ 684 [ 40 20 | 140 100 | \
5 ‘COURTNEY,M | |BLACKBURN, D  SUMNER,D .~ WILDING, M \ 696 [ 50 10 | 190 110 | |
| 6 |CRABTREE, N | RICHARDSON,D | OWEN, To . OHARE G \ 691 [ 10 50 | 200 160 | \
| 7 [JoNES, G | STEAD,P \ BOWES, S \ MORTON, D F/Exc 701 | 10 50 | 210 210 [COLLIER B |FNs
8 IRICHARDSON,D | |SUMNER,D . OHAREG . BOWES,S \ 694 | 10 | 50 | 220 260 | |
| 9 |CRABTREE, N | [COURTNEY, M \ BLACKBURN, D \ RICHARDSON,D | 691 [ 30 30 | 250 290 | \
10 [STEAD, P | |OWEN,To | OHARE, G  JONES, G \ 695 [ 30 30 | 280 320 | \
11 IWILDING,M | |MORTON, D  SUMNER,D . BOWES,S F/Exc 698 | 20 40 | 300 360 | |
12 [CRABTREE, N | [OWEN,To  STEAD,P | COURTNEY,M \ 696 [ 20 40 | 320 400 | \
13 [MORTON, D | JONES, G .~ WILDING, M \ BLACKBURN, D \ 703 [ 30 30 | 350 430 | \
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VENUE = |POWDERHALL STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

EDINBURGH | 440 || 340 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 17/04/1987

RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \
Mo ROER & (R PTs [oe [TPTS M W
| 1 [lcoLLiNs, Les || L2 ] b3 lis L L s [ lwo [loof[ 80 | ][]
| 2 |[SAUNDERS, Bret || IERENIEN IZ—H—H—H—H—HT\WIW\ O O
| 3 | TROWNSON, Dave || el la [l ]l J0 [ J[ Jla][ s [[20][ 10 ] []
| 4 | |JEFFREY, Philip || NI T N 0 OO O T s I O
[ 5 | WYER, Doug | | 2 T O 0 O M R R X o R O
| 6 | SMITH, Colin || |EN R \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l O O
| 7 | LAMB, scot | | IEN o lefleo [lwof[ 70 | ][]

AWAY TEAM
Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W
| 1 |oweN, Tom || tafle fe [0 [0 L s [ eo [fool[eo | [] []
| 2 ||omaRe, cary || Lol ifr 2ol JL J[ J[ s [ a0 J[zo][s0 ][] [J
| 3 | mORTON, Dave || Lafle el [0 L[4[ eo [foo/[e0 | [] []
| 4 | |COURTNEY, Mark | | e flec L 00 J0 T T 2 0[ se Jloof[s0 | [T [
| 5 | [BLACKBURN, David || L R 0 OO T 2
| 6 ||cOOPER, Paul () || Lo Jlofo P00 J0 0 I0 I s f[ oo [loof[ 0o | [T [
| 7 | [BOWES, Shane | | l2fls s folia L[ [s [ 70 [foo/[ 70 [] []

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other

| 1 [oWEN, To | [coLuins, L | SAUNDERS, B | OHARE,G \ 664 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 | |
|2 [LAMB, S | BOWES,S | SMITH.C | COOPER, P \ 698 [ 40 20 | 70 50 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN,D  WYER,D | JEFFREY, Ph. \ 672 [ 10 50 | 80 100 | \
T‘BOWES,S | [TROWNSON, D  MORTON, D .~ SMITH.C (F 671 [ 20 40 [ 100 140 |
| 5 |OWEN, To | OHARE,G . WYERD | JEFFREY,Ph. \ 672 [ 10 50 | 110 190 | \
6 |[MORTON, D | [COLLINS, L | SAUNDERS, B | COOPER, P \ 667 [ 30 30 | 140 220 | \
T‘COLLle,L | TROWNSON, D \ BLACKBURN, D  COURTNEY,M F/Exc 67.7 | 50 | 10 | 190 230 | |
| 8 [SAUNDERS, B | LAMB,S \ BOWES, S | OHARE G (F | 672 | 50 | 10 | 240 240 | \
9 [MORTON, D | WYER,D | JEFFREY,Ph. | BOWES,S \ 671 | 30 | 30 | 270 270 | ]
10 |[COLLINS, L | [SAUNDERS, B  BLACKBURN,D  COOPER, P \ 675 | 50 | 10 | 320 280 | |
11 [TROWNSON, D | OHARE, G \ LAMB, S . OWEN,To FlExc| 67.2 | 40 | 20 | 360 | 300 | \
12 [COLLINS, L | |MORTON, D | BLACKBURN,D | JEFFREY,Ph. \ 651 | 30 | 30 | 390 330 | ]
13 |WYER, D | [TROWNSON, D . BOWESS | OHAREG \ 676 | 50 | 10 | 440 340 | |

Page 4 16/10/2013




VENUE | |NEW HAMMOND RD

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE |

BOSTON | 320 || 460  |NEWCASTLE DATE: 19/04/1987
RESULT: RESULT VOID ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: |  BOSTON WITHDREW FROM LEAGUE \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | HINES, Andy | | (1] b2l L L s [ e oo [ 10| ] [

| 2 | [FISHER, Andy | | ICERE NI I—H—H—H—H—HT\WI‘*—O\ O 0O

|3 | [BALDWIN, Carl | | L2 fl2 o[22 [ [s] 7o [lo0o [ 70 [ []

|4 | ALLEN, Dave | | Lol lo e[ 00 10 00 00 3 ][ 20 [[10 [ 30 | ] 7

|5 | \WHITE, Phil | | Lol R 2l 0 [ [ s ] s0 |10 [ 60 | ] []

| 6 | cLEGG, Gary | | (] [ ][] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hl_oll_l O O

| 7| (COOPER, Jon | | Lslloflo [ 00 [0 [ 00 [[3 ][ 30 [oo [30 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lowen, Tom | [alla iz (o] [ 1 0 el s |[w0 [0 [

2 | oware, Gary | T2 )iz (a3 (3] [ [ | Il al[w0][20[120] ]

5 | WoRTON, Dave | Tex]lz s [n ]l 0 0 00 el se (w0 [e0] O [

[ 4 |[COURTNEY, Mark || e la ]l [l [ I [ [ 4] 120 |[o0]] 120 L]

s | BLACKBUR, Daid | [z ][ o (o]l 0 0 00 e[ a0 |[w [s0] O [

6 | cooreR, paul () | Lol o[ L L 1 0 sl e 1w [20 | [0 [

7| Bowes, Shane | T2 0a o (o]l [ 10 I el s ][00 [0 [ [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other: \
T‘OWEN,TO | [OHARE,G [ HINES, A [ FISHER, A \ 665 [ 10 | 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 |COOPER, J | BOWES,S | CLEGG,G | COOPER, P \ 670 [ 40 20 | 50 70 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | BLACKBURN,D | WHITE,P . ALLEN,D \ 660 [ 10 50 | 60 120 | \
4 |BowEs, s | [BALDWIN,C | CLEGG,G  MORTON,D F/Exc 660 | 30 30 | 90 150 | |
| 5 |OWEN, To | OHARE,G . WHITE,P | ALLEN,D \ 662 [ 10 50 | 100 200 | \
6 |HINES, A | [MORTON, D | COOPER, P | COOPER,J FRem 658 | 30 = 30 130 230 | \
ﬂCOURTNEY,M | |BALDWIN,C \ BLACKBURN, D . WHITE,P EF | 650 | 20 40 | 150 270 | |
| 8 |OHARE, G | [HINES, A \ FISHER, A \ BOWES, S \ 660 [ 30 30 | 180 300 | \
9 [MORTON, D | WHITE P | BOWES,S .~ BALDWIN,C \ 663 | 20 | 40 | 200 340 | ]
10 [COURTNEY, M | HINES, A  FISHER A  BLACKBURN,D \ 652 | 30 | 30 | 230 370 | |
11 |OHARE, G | |OWEN,To \ BALDWIN, C | COOPER,J \ 662 [ 10 50 | 240 420 | \
12 [HINES, A | |ALLEN,D | BLACKBURN,D |  COOPER,P \ 668 | 50 | 10 | 200 430 [MORTON,D | T
13 [COURTNEY, M | BALDWIN,C . WHITEP . OWEN,To \ 658 | 30 | 30 | 320 460 | |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

- |COMPETITION | |K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 1st LEG

INEWCASTLE | 510 | 440  |BERWICK DATE: | 20/04/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1 owen,Ton | Tz o e (e lerll 0 I J[s [ a0 |l20][s0 ][] ]

2 | omare, cary | [s)l1 2 mmﬁﬁﬁmww O 0

5| WoRTON, Dave | 0 [ B0 [ ]

4| couRTHEY, ware | (22 2 --Emm-@ 00

s | BLACKBURN, Daud | [a)ls (a2 | [ s 12020 [10] 7 ]

& | /coope, paul () | Tecl [0 0 0 10 0 0 2l [eol[ 1] [ [

7 | lowes, shae | [ (e o [olall L I[ (5[0 feel[ 1] ] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  ROER & (R PTS | 8P [TPTS FM P

1| ek, Charie | [alfallz [2]f2] 0 [ J[s| e [oo[s0] O [

2 | (couRTHEY, Sean | Tex lo v (w10 00 el 20 |20 [40 | O [

ERI=To [z (s s [a]fa ][0 [ J[&] 10 [0 [ma] 0 [

4| GRanT, o | [ lz iz o]l 0 0 0 el se |[w0 [eo ]| O [

s | NG, Steve | To [0 s [olfal " [ (s 40 [0 [ ][0 [

6 | MorALE, pau | 0 N A AT A ET RN T 2 s R

7| worENDEN, Rob | Tallzln [olla /vl 1| Jle]|l s [20[mo] [] [J
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
T‘O'HARE,G | |owen, To [ MCcKINNA, C  COURTNEY, S FiExc 694 | 50 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [McHALE, P | COOPER, P |Exc BOWES, S FfExc| 715 | 00 | 50 | 50 | 60 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  [COURTNEY,M | GRANT,R . FINCH,S \ 693 [ 50 10 | 100 7.0 | \
T‘MORTON,D | |McDERMOTT, s  COOPER, P | MCHALE, P \ 697 | 40 [ 20 [ 140 90 | |
| 5 |[BLACKBURN, D | |COURTNEY, M \ MCcKINNA, C | COURTNEY, S \ 690 [ 50 10 | 190 100 | \
6 |McDERMOTT, S | \WOFFINDEN, R | OHAREG .~ OWEN,To \ 700 [ 10 50 | 200 150 | \
T‘MORTON,D | [GRANT,R \ BOWES, S \ FINCH, S \ 699 [ 40 20 | 240 170 | |
| 8 [McDERMOTT, s | OHARE, G | WOFFINDEN, R \ BOWES, S \ 707 [ 20 40 | 260 210 | \
9 [McDERMOTT, | [COURTNEY, M | BLACKBURN,D |  WOFFINDEN,R \ 681 | 30 | 30 | 200 240 | ]
10 [FINCH, S | [GRANT,R .~ OHARE,G . OWEN,To | F | 696 | 10 50 300 290 | |
11 [MORTON, D | McKINNA, C | COURTNEY, S \ BOWES, S \ 692 [ 30 30 | 330 320 | \
12 [McDERMOTT, S | [COURTNEY, M .~ OWEN,To  FINCH,S \ 688 | 30 | 30 | 360 350 | ]
13 [BLACKBURN, D | [MCKINNA, €  MORTON, D . GRANT,R \ 690 | 40 | 20 | 400 370 | |
14 |OHARE, G | \WOFFINDEN, R  COURTNEY, S \ BOWES, S \ 692 [ 30 30 | 430 400 | \
15 [MORTON, D | |BLACKBURN,D |  FINCH,S  MCDERMOTT, FRem 692 | 50 10 | 480 410 | ]
16 |[COURTNEY, M | MCKINNA,C | WOFFINDEN, R | OWEN, To EF | 690 [ 30 30 | 510 440 | |
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VENUE | |BERRINGTON LOUGH ' COMPETITION K.O.C. PRELIMINARY ROUND 2nd LEG

BERWICK | 640 || 320 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 25/04/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE | | 108.0 | 83.0
'COMMENTS: \ ‘NEWCASTLE WERE UNABLE TO USE RIDER REPLACEMENT FOR INJURED TOM OWEN AS
THEY WERE NOT ABLE TO PRODUCED A DOCTORS NOTE

'HOME TEAM

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

1| ek, Charie | 3] [10=] --EEE---- 0 0

2 | ‘CoURTNEY, Sean | | [z ][z [z [x)z [ [ |[ 1[5 [ s |[s (1m0 [ []

5 | MeDERMOTT, Seve | [EXIENIEY @uuuuugﬁw 0 0

4| cRan, rob | [allz 2 llz]lv ] | 0 sl s |[30 [m0] ] []

s | Fincr, Steve | | (ol lslw [20 0 [ I 1[5 [s0 [0 [ 70 ] [

"6 | WoRFNDEN, Rob | [alla z/(al [ 1 1 el uolw [120]

7 | Ross, wayne | | {0 i s e | O = i
AWAY TEAM

No.| | RIDER | L |2 (3 4] s e 7. [8 [ R | PTS HBPHTst\@

|1 | (COOPER, Paul (I) | | el o 2 e (oo [0 [ ][]

| 2 | TEBBS, Roland | | Laflo o fof 00 0 [ 4] 10 [leo [20 [] []

|3 | [MORTON, Dave | | loliafls f2r s [ [ [[e[[ e oo [90  [] []

| 4| [COURTNEY, Mark | | 3] Lo s o [ |l e | 80 oo [ 80 [] []

| 5 | [BLACKBURN, David | | lzflofla 2o la [ [ [[e[[ 60 [10 [ 70 ][] []

| 6 | \WICKS, Steven | | laflo L L 2l e Jleo [ 20 [] [

| 7| [BOWES, Shane | | LF ca i ifs 0 Jle [ [ eo oo [ e0 | [] []
Ht.H 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H \ A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [McKINNA, C | [COURTNEY, S  TEBBS,R | COOPER, P F | 5727 |50 10 50 10 | \
| 2 |WOFFINDEN, R | [ROSs,w | WICKS, S \ BOWES, S (F | 592 | 50 10 100 20 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN, D . GRANT,R \ FINCH, S \ 587 [ 10 50 | 110 70 | \
4 |WOFFINDEN, R | McDERMOTT, S . BOWES,S . MORTON, D \ 591 [ 50 10 | 160 80 | \
| 5 [FINCH, S | [GRANT,R | COURTNEY,M . TEBBS,R \ 598 [ 50 10 | 210 9.0 | \
| 6 |[McKINNA, C | [COURTNEY, s \ MORTON, D | WICKS, S \ 583 [ 50 10 | 260 100 | \
7 |[McDERMOTT, s | |WOFFINDEN, R | COURTNEY,M | BLACKBURN,D | 578 [ 50 10 | 310 110 | ]
| 8 [ROSS, W | |COURTNEY, s \ BLACKBURN, D \ BOWES, S F/Exc 588 | 50 | 10 | 360 120 | \
| 9 [MORTON, D | [GRANT,R \ FINCH, S | COOPER, P \ 587 [ 30 30 | 390 150 | \
10 [McKINNA, C | BLACKBURN,D |  COURTNEY,S | COURTNEY,M \ 584 | 40 | 20 | 430 170 | ]
11 |[McDERMOTT, S | MORTON, D \ ROSS, W  TEBBS,R \ 584 [ 40 20 | 470 190 | \
12 [McKINNA, C | [GRANT,R \ BOWES, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ 580 [ 50 10 | 520 20.0 [MORTON,D \
13 [COURTNEY, M | FINCH,S | COOPER, P  MCDERMOTT, EF || 580 | 20 40 | 540 240 | ]
14 |WOFFINDEN, R | |COURTNEY, s \ BOWES, S . TEBBS,R \ 585 [ 50 10 | 590 250 | \
15 [MORTON, D | McDERMOTT, S \ BLACKBURN, D \ FINCH, S \ 588 [ 20 40 | 610 290 | \
16 [BOWES, S | [McKINNA, C . GRANT,R  COURTNEY,M \ 581 [ 30 | 30 | 640 320 | ]
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VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

| |COMPETITION ' TYNE TEES TROPHY 2nd LEG

MIDDLESBROUGH | 440 || 340 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 30/04/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN  AGREGATESCORE | | 750 | 80.0
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1| oA, ar | [N (a0 e [me Jlool [mo] [ ]

2 | BuRROwS, Hark | [w )iz 2 (o] [ 1 [ I[a]lse {2070 ][] [

5 | oo, wartn | [Ew 2 o | o 00 | ][]

"4 | fpuse, Geof | To [0l 1[I0 1 0 0 Iz e [ [0s][] [

s | wicock, sive | ] (sl 100 0 e[ so oo [so | [} []

6 | INORTON, Ashey | fafla o lel [ 1 I J[a]l s |lool[ 60 ][] ]

7| MeAwARA, petr | [a[w o (=] [ [ J[4l a0 [20 [sa][] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| lowen, Tom DR [0 L ol ee ool [ a0 | O [

| 2 | ovaRe, Gary | | Tofla s [al el |0 I I[s][s0 |loo[s0] O [

5 | WoRTON, Dave | Lo la 2 [ 00 0 10 I Jfa s |leo][ 20| 0 O

[ 4 |[COURTNEY, Mark || a2l 2 [ ][2 2] J[ [ e ] 1m0 ] 20 [130] [] []

s | BLACKBUR, Daid | [afla (v fz)ie [ | [ I[s][wo |20 [20] [ [J

6 | Teses, Roland | [z lo [ [ 00 0 I 2] e ool [ 20| O O

7| Bowes, Shane | [ iz (e (w0 | I J[s]a (w0 |0 O
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
| 1 [COURTNEY, M . |[ForRAM [ BURROWS, M | OHAREG \ 650 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |[NORTON, A | [TEBBS,R \ MCcNAMARA, P \ BOWES, S \ 674 [ 40 20 | 70 | 50 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  [COURTNEY,M | WILCOCK, S . PUSEY,G \ 650 [ 10 50 | 80 100 | \
T‘NORTON,A | [BOwEs, s [ DIXON, M [ MORTON, D \ 668 | 40 | 20 | 120 120 | |
| 5 |[BLACKBURN, D | WILCOCK, § | OHARE, G \ PUSEY, G \ 654 [ 20 40 | 140 160 | \
6 [FIORA M | BURROWS, M . MORTON, D . TEBBS,R \ 654 [ 50 10 | 190 170 | \
T‘DlXON,M | |COURTNEY,M \ BLACKBURN, D \ NORTON, A \ 654 [ 30 30 | 220 200 | |
| 8 |OHARE, G | BURROWS, M \ MCcNAMARA, P \ BOWES, S \ \ | 30 | 30 | 250 | 230 | \
9 [wiLcock, s | |MORTON, D | BOWES,S  McNAMARA, P \ 660 | 30 | 30 | 280 260 | ]
10 [FIORA, M | |BLACKBURN, D ~ COURTNEY, M  BURROWS, M \ 650 | 30 | 30 | 310 290 | |
11 |DIXON, M | McNAMARA, P | OHARE,G \ BOWES, S \ 654 [ 50 10 | 360 300 | \
12 [FIORA, M | [COURTNEY, M | BLACKBURN,D |  NORTON,A \ 660 | 30 | 30 | 300 330 | ]
13 [WILCOCK, S | DIXON, M  COURTNEY, M | OHAREG \ | 658 | 50 | 10 | 440 340 | |

Page 8

16/10/2013




VENUE = |WEST ROW ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 430 || 350 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 10/05/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTs | BP [TPTS| FM| PM
1| oReeN, Richar 2] w0 [ s so |[20 100
2 | aessup, b | 00| [ 00

"5 | TAvioR, e [a )iz (2 (33| [ [ I[s|[10][oo] [0
s | AcksoN, Davd i s s [ o =

6 | [FARTHING, Lee
[BAXTER, Glen

AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & (R | P1s | BP TPTS
1| omare, Gary | falla ailzlia 0 I[s | e0 | ool [ a0
| 2 | eses, Roand | Lo lo " 1[Il 0 Jlz][ e |loo][ a0
5 | WoRTON, Dave | T2 lo lalfe]lz | [ [ s ][ e0 |20 [ 100
4| COURTNEY, Mark | [a)la milollol[ |l 1 5[ e |[o0][ a0

|

|

|

N
o

Tzl o e [ 00 0 0 I [ ][ 0 | [20] [ 60
[allo e ][0l L J[ J[5][ s [10][ 70

||
||
||
| 4 | PARISH, Rob || T 20 N L T TN e
||
||
| |

5 | [BLACKBURN, David

6 | |COOPER, Paul (Il)
7 | [DUNCAN, Bobby

DDDDDDDE DDDDDDD
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
T‘JACKSON,D | [GREEN,RI. | OHAREG . TEBBS,R \ 550 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 10 |
| 2 [BAXTER, G | FARTHING, L \ DUNCAN, B | COOPER, P \ 551 [ 50 10 | 100 20 |
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | JACKSON, D . PARISH,R | BLACKBURN,D | EF | 552 | 30 30 | 130 50 |
T‘TAYLOR,M | [MORTON, D | FARTHING, L  DUNCAN, B \ 552 [ 40 [ 20 [ 170 70 |
| 5 |COURTNEY, M | JACKSON, D | OHARE, G \ PARISH, R \ 548 [ 20 40 | 190 110 |
6 |GREEN, Ri. | |BLACKBURN, D . BAXTER,D . MORTON, D \ 556 | 40 20 | 230 130 |
T‘BLACKBURN,D | TAYLOR, M \ FARTHING, L  COURTNEY,M EF | 555 | 30 30 260 160 |
| 8 |OHARE, G | [GREEN,Ri. \ BAXTER, G . TEBBS,R \ 556 [ 30 30 | 290 190 |
9 [MORTON, D | [PARISH,R | COOPER, P | JACKSON, D | F 556 | 20 40 | 310 230
10 [BLACKBURN, D | TAYLORM  GREEN,Ri.  COURTNEY, M \ 554 | 30 | 30 | 340 260 |
11 [TAYLOR, M | OHARE, G \ MORTON, D \ BAXTER, G \ 546 [ 30 30 | 370 290 |
12 [BLACKBURN,D |  MORTON, D . BAXTER,G | GREEN,Ri. \ 555 | 10 | 50 | 380 340 |
13 [TAYLOR, M | [JACKSON, D \ \ \ 552 | 50 | 10 | 430 350 |

OHARE, G COURTNEY, M
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

INEWCASTLE | 440 | 340  MILDENHALL DATE: | 11/05/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM PW

1 | B, roland | Lo llo e[ L 0 10 00 sl 0 |l [20] ] []

| 2 | [OHARE, Gary | | L2 [l ex ﬁﬁﬁﬁlﬁﬁ-WIﬁ O 0O

| 3| |MORTON, Dave | | L s iis [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00]][ 120] ]

|4 | [COURTNEY, Mark | | Lsllsfl2 200 [0 [ [ [[a][10 [oo [100] ] ]

| 5| [BLACKBURN, David | | Ll [ 00 0 [ e 7o [la0 [10] ) ]

6 | coopER, Paui () | lallol1 @wuuuwwM@ 0 0

| 7| WICKS, Steven | | Ll ff 0 0 L L L (2 [ s (10 [ 40 | ] 7
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| oReen, Rihard | [a)la o (el ie el I J[e][ s |l2zo[70 |0 O

2 | aEssup, Davi CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | TAYLOR. e | [2)0a [al[alz[a] | J[6] o |loo][m0] ] [J

[ 4 |[JACKSON, David || N ol [2]2 2] J[ [ e]] o] 20o][120] [] []

s | paRisH Rob | foflo o [ 1 L 1 I a0 [lool[ a0 | O [

6 | FARTHING, Lee | | [ lo 0 0 0 I e e el [10 ] O O

7| xR, Gn | Lo lw o[ 10 0 1 I e e (w20 | O O
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other
| 1 [JACKSON, D | [OHARE,G | GREEN,Ri. . TEBBS,R \ 687 [ 20 [ 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 |COOPER, P | WICKs, s \ FARTHING, L \ BAXTER, G \ 705 [ 50 10 | 70 50 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN,D  JACKSON,D . PARISH,R \ 696 [ 50 10 | 120 60 | \
4 [MORTON, D | [TAYLOR, M | BAXTER,G | COOPER, P \ 686 | 30 | 30 | 150 90 | |
| 5 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN, D | GREEN,Ri. \ FARTHING, L \ 695 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | \
6 [TAYLOR, M | JACKSON, D | OHAREG . TEBBS,R \ 701 [ 10 50 | 210 150 | \
| 7 |MORTON, D | JACKSON, D | COOPER,P | GREEN,RiQ. \ 693 [ 40 20 | 250 170 | |
| 8 [TAYLOR, M | [GREEN,Ri. | WICKS, S | OHARE G F/Exc) 69.0 | 10 | 50 | 260 | 220 | \
9 [TAYLOR M | [COURTNEY, M | BLACKBURN,D |  BAXTER,D \ 688 | 30 | 30 | 200 250 | ]
10 [OHARE, G | JACKSON, D  COOPER, P  PARISH,R \ 694 | 40 | 20 | 330 270 | |
11 [MORTON, D | TAYLOR, M | GREEN,Ri. | COOPER, P (F | 685 | 30 30 360 300 | \
12 [TAYLOR, M | [COURTNEY, M . TEBBS,R  PARISH,R \ 688 | 30 | 30 | 300 330 | ]
13 [MORTON, D | |BLACKBURN, D ~ JACKSON, D | GREEN,Ri. | F 702 | 50 10 | 440 340 | |
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 00 | 00 | [EXETER DATE: 17/05/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \
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VENUE = COUNTY GROUND

' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

EXETER | 410 | 370 | |NEWCASTLE DATE: 18/05/1987

RESULT: - HOME WIN ' AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM |
Mo RDER & R | PTs 6P TeTS M PM
| 1 | RIVETT, Alan || l2 s fs fefls 0 [ [ s [ 1o [0 [w0] ] []
| 2 | CRiBB, Bruce . RR R T A BT B o B
| 3 | |COOK, Colin | | 2] ez [ L s [ eo oo [ 80 | [] []
|4 | |COLES, Michael | | Laliodls ffl 0 0 L e[ e0 1ol [ 70 [ ][]
| 5 | [SWART, David | | lofls el flo i [ [[e | 70 [[20/] 90 | [] []
| 6 | [SELL, Andy | | T 200 AT YR X O o R O
|7 | IMATTINGLEY, Tony | | 3] (s L JL L JC J[a] O O

AWAY TEAM
Mo RDER & R | PTs | BP TPTS M PM
|1 ||COURTNEY, Mark | | L3 ] L2 fla L L L s ] w20 ({20130 [] []
|2 | /OWEN, Tom - RR 1 N T AT T O I A
3 | [MORTON, Dave | | 3] cvlo D L s [ o [l [eo | [T [
|4 | |OHARE, Gary | | Ladlolfa il 0 0 00 Jla ][ 20 [Joo][ 20 [] []
|5 | [BLACKBURN, David | | 2] fefla L L L s 0w [loo[uo | [ []
|6 | |COOPER, Derek | | S N - YD 2 2 O I A
| 7| [BOWES, Shane | | L2 la o [ flr i 10 [ J[s ] 40 [[a0] [ s0 [ [] L[]

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

| 1 |COURTNEY, M | RIVETT,A | OHARE, G | SMART,D EF | 709 | 20 | 40 | 20 | 40 | \
| 2 [MATTINGLEY, T | BOWES, S  COOPER, P | SELLA EF | 723 [ 30 30 | 50 70| |
| 3 [SMART, D | |BLACKBURN, D .~ COLES,M | OHARE, G \ 706 [ 40 20 | 90 90 | \
| 4 |[MORTON, D | [cooK,C \ BOWES, S | SELLA (Ret | 708 | 20 | 40 | 110 130 | \
5 ‘BLACKBURN,D | |COURTNEY,M . SMART,D .~ COLES,M \ 707 [ 10 50 | 120 180 | |
| 6 [RIVETT, A | SMART,D \ MORTON, D | COOPER, P \ 719 [ 50 10 | 170 190 | \
| 7 [MATTINGLEY, T | BLACKBURN, D | OHARE,G | COOK,C (F | 699 | 30 | 30 | 200 220 | \
8 IRIVETT,A ‘ lCOURTNEY,M ‘ MATTINGLEY, T ‘ BOWES, S \ 711 | 40 | 2.0 | 24.0 | 24.0 | ]
| 9 [cOLES, M | MORTON, D \ BOWES, S | SMART,D EF | 701 | 30 30 270 270 | \
10 |[BLACKBURN, D | [cook,C \ RIVETT, A | OHARE G \ 705 [ 30 30 | 300 300 | \
11 IMATTINGLEY,T | [COURTNEY, M  MORTON, D . COOK,C FlExc | 30 30 330 330 | |
12 [RIVETT, A | [COLES,M \ BLACKBURN, D \ MORTON, D \ 709 [ 50 10 | 380 340 | \
13 [COURTNEY, M | [cooK,C | SMART,D | OHARE G F 703 |30 30 410 370 | \
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VENUE = |WIMBORNE RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

POOLE | 470 | 310 | |NEWCASTLE DATE: 19/05/1987
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1| veaES, vari | 3] el I Jls [ me (1020 [ ]

2 | BARRETT, wayne | [ERIESIKE mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmmﬁ 0O 0

"3 Bies, Davi | | =] (s lls [ 0 s [0 oo [0 [y []

4 | /SCHORIELD, Steve [ [ o 00

s | ST, ke | | =] sz 0 I [ s [0 ][] [m0e] (] []

6 | oAves, wi | [allalz guuuugwmg 0 0

7| e, per | (2 To o [ J0 I 0 0 I3 ][ 16 ][e0 [16] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| COURTNEY, wark | l2 )iz (2 [rlwe [ | [ I[s ][ s |lz0[s0 |0 O

2 | owen, Tam CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | MORTON, Dave | l2)la (v lz)z (1] J[ J[e] ue|lwl 2] [

4 | ovARE, Gary | | [o ] [olfo [ |0 [ [ I [ [ o0 |[oo [00 O] [J

5 | BLACKEURN, Davi | [z )00 (2 [a]a o] | |6 w0000 [J

6 | COOPER, Pau 1) | | fo [0l [ 00 [ [ I 2[00 |[oo [ 00 O] [J

| 7 | bowes, shane | Pz lo fa [ 00 0 10 I el s leo][ 20| O O

& | Teees, Roand | | CF 0 0 [ 00 0 I e oo J[eol [ o0 O O
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 |YEATES, M | |COURTNEY, M \ BARRETT, W .~ OHARE G \ 656 [ 40 20 | 40 | 20 | \
2 [amES, W | [BOWES, s .~ READ,P | COOPER, P \ 673 | 40 | 20 | 80 40 | |
| 3 [SMITH, K | |BLACKBURN, D \ BARRETT, W | OHARE,G \ 654 [ 40 20 | 120 60 | \
| 4 [BILES, D | MORTON, D . JAMES,W \ BOWES, S \ 652 [ 40 20 | 160 80 | \
| 5 |YEATES, M | |COURTNEY, M | SMITH,K \ BLACKBURN, D \ 655 [ 40 20 | 200 100 | |
| 6 [MORTON, D | [COURTNEY, M | YEATES,M \ BARRETT, W \ 658 [ 10 50 | 210 | 150 | \
| 7 [BILES, D | |BLACKBURN, D \ MORTON, D \ READ, P \ 654 [ 30 30 | 240 180 | \
| 8 [BLACKBURN, D | JAMES,W \ BARRETT, W | COURTNEY,M EF | 670 | 30 30 270 210 | |
| 9 [BILES, D | MORTON, D | SMITH,K | COOPER, P \ 657 [ 40 20 | 310 230 | \
10 [BLACKBURN, D | YEATES,M . JAMES,W . OHARE G \ 669 [ 30 30 | 340 260 | \
11 |BILES, D | MORTON, D | COURTNEY,M \ READ, P \ 659 [ 30 30 | 370 290 | |
12 [SMITH, K | YEATES, M \ MORTON, D \ BLACKBURN, D \ 658 [ 50 10 | 420 300 | \
13 [BILES, D | SMITH, K \ BOWES, S . TEBBS,R (F | 667 | 50 | 10 | 470 310 | \
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 300 | 390 MIDDLESBROUGH DATE: 25/05/1987
RESULT: DRAW ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

1 CcouRTEY, M | 5] Cu0all 0 0 I0s [ me |lool[mo] [ ]

2 | loweN, Tom DR 0 L e lee [Teo [ a0 | ] [

"3 | woRTON, Dave | T3] lw o [ex]o [ 0 I I[s ][ 4 |[w0][s0] ] ]

"4 | lovare, cay | Ta s o [alfa] 0 1 J[s]lm [ [7m][ [

5 | BLACKEURN, Dave | [z] (2 )s ]l [ 0 s [ mo | la0 [mo ] ] []

6 | coopeR, paul ) | Lo flo fa [ 1 0 1 I a1 lool[ 10 ][] [

7| lowes, snane | [z e 00 0 [ [ se |[10][s0 ][] ]
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1| FoRA uark | (v )ia falaliz 1 I s ][ se lool[s0 | O [

2 | auRROWS, v | | Tex lo (2 [ 10 0 10 I a2 [wl[a0 | O O

5 | oo, wartn | [z )0a [a (a2 [ | J[ (s uoe|loo][mo] [ [J

4| wiLcock, sieve | (o]0 (e[ 00 0 0 0 J[a e (0] [ a0 | O O

s | PUSEY, Geof | fo iz o[ 1 0 1 I a2 (w2 |0 O

6 | NORTON, Ashiy | [a)is o la sl 0 I s ][ ue ool [mo] O [J

7| eawARA,peter | fale o 0 00 0 1 I a0 (w0l a0 | O O
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
T‘COURTNEY,M | [BLACKBURN,D [ NORTON, A [ BURROWS, M FlExc | | 50 10 | 50 10 |[FIORA M T
| 2 |[NORTON, A | BOWES,S \ MCcNAMARA, P | COOPER, P \ 682 [ 20 40 | 70 50 | \
| 3 |OHARE, G | |BLACKBURN,D  WILCOCK, S . PUSEY,G \ 686 | 50 10 | 120 60 | \
T‘MORTON,D | [DIxoN, M  McNAMARA, P | COOPER, P \ 675 [ 30 | 30 [ 150 90 | |
| 5 |OHARE, G | |BLACKBURN, D \ FIORA, M \ BURROWS, M \ 681 [ 50 10 | 200 100 | \
6 |DIXON, M | |COURTNEY,M  NORTON, A | OHAREG \ 668 | 20 40 | 220 140 | \
T‘HORA,M | BOWES,S \ MORTON, D | WILCOCK, § \ 672 [ 30 30 | 250 170 | |
| 8 [DIXON, M | |COURTNEY, M \ BOWES, S \ MCcNAMARA, P \ 671 [ 30 30 | 280 200 | \
9 [NORTON, A | BLACKBURN,D |  DIXON,M | OHAREG \ 686 | 20 | 40 | 300 240 | ]
10 [NORTON, A | PUSEY,G ~ COURTNEY, M  MORTON, D \ 687 | 10 | 50 | 310 290 | |
11 [FIORA, M | BURROWS, M | COOPER, P \ MORTON, D (Exc || 694 | 10 | 50 | 320 340 |[BOWES,S | Exc
12 [COURTNEY, M | DIXON, M | OHAREG . PUSEY,G \ 680 | 40 | 20 | 360 360 | ]
13 [BLACKBURN, D | [FIORAM . WILCOCK,  MORTON, D \ 678 | 30 | 30 | 390 390 | |
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VENUE | |RYE HOUSE STADIUM ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 460 || 310 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 31/05/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R PTS |[BP [TPTS|[FM PM
| 1 | wooDs, Paul || L lls il flz 0 [ [ [l a]] 10| m- H
| 2 | PARR, Julian || 1SS N N S T
| 3 | THOMAS, Barry || T 0 0 0 L N N R T
| 4 | TEAGER Kevin || T 0 T N A | B TR

||

||

| |

| 5 | [BRICE, Kevin [ RN -EEEEE-
| 6 | WARNER, Linden Jaff o[ [mflo[ [ [ [[4]
| 7 | RoLLs, Gary |ENRENIEN --EEE-

AWAY TEAM

N ARSI
o o o o o

E%EEE]

DDDDDDDE oot
DDDDDDDD@ Oodooogn

No.| | RIDER | 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
1| couRTuey,war | Lelleim (505 | | I s[w0] e 0]
2 lowen, Ton mR I I I e [ee | (e8] [65]
5 owon, oae | | Tex] (2 a0 00 s 20 |les | 20
4| ovane,cay | | Lol im o ol 0 s e | o0 |60
s ssceumomis | Do lw s [s0 s (a0 |0 [ e[ 0| 10 | 0]
& | coorer.pau () | | Tex] o L1 2 eo | oo | a0
7 bowes, shne | Lo llecia (00 I s[4 |leo | a0
& | resss, mound | | CaCo 10 J0 00 10 0 Iz 1] a0 ][ [ 20 [0
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

|
| 1 |woops, P | |COURTNEY, M  TEBBS,R F/AWCPARR, J FlExc [ 30 30 30 30 |
| 2 [WARNER, L | [BOWES, s . ROLLS,G | COOPER, P FlExc | | 40 20 | 70 50 |
| 3 [BLACKBURN, D | [BRICE K | TEAGERK | OHARE,G \ 636 [ 30 30 | 100 80 |
| 4 [THOMAS, B | WARNER,L \ BOWES, S F/Exc MORTON, D F/Exc| 659 | 50 | 00 | 150 @ 80 |
| 5 [BRICE, K | |COURTNEY, M \ BLACKBURN, D . TEAGERK \ 628 [ 30 30 | 180 110 |
| 6 |[woops, P | [MORTON, D | WARNER,L | COOPER, P \ 629 [ 40 | 20 | 220 130 |
| 7 [BLACKBURN, D | ROLLS,G . THOMAS, B | COURTNEY,M (Ret | 644 | 30 30 250 160 |WARNER,L
| 8 [BLACKBURN, D | ROLLS,G \ BOWES, S | WARNER,L \ 639 [ 20 40 | 270 200 |
| 9 [BRICE, K | [TEAGERK \ BOWES, S \ MORTON, D (Ret | 641 | 50 10 | 320 210 [OHAREG
10 [BLACKBURN, D | \woops, P \ ROLLS, G . OHARE G \ 628 [ 30 30 | 350 240 |
11 [COURTNEY, M | [THOMAS, B \ ROLLS, G \ BOWES, S \ 638 [ 30 30 | 380 270 |
12 [TEAGER, K | \woops, P \ BLACKBURN, D . TEBBS,R \ 636 [ 50 10 | 430 280 |
13 [COURTNEY, M | [BRICE, K . THOMAS,B .~ OHARE G \ 632 [ 30 30 | 460 310 |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 410 | 370 PETERBOROUGH DATE: 01/06/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS:

'HOME TEAM \

No. | RIDER & [ R PTS [BP [TPTS| FM| PM
| 1] lcouRTNEY, Mark | | [ERRCRIEN EEEEE--EC
2 | owen Tom | | 20 T [ N T
|5 | MORTON, Dave | | 2 e e o o [
4| ovare.cay | | 0

| |

| |

| |

0

[ 5 | [BLACKBURN, David e loller i [s s [ [ [ 1[5s]
| 6 | (COOPER, Paul (I) SN A A O O
| 7 | [BOWES, Shane | ENR NN -DDDE@C

AWAY TEAM

‘No.| RIDER \ 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
|1 | [HAWKINS, Kevin || lsfls il 0 0 [ 4] 80 [[oo]] 80|
| 2 | HABBIN, James || lolia itz fofl 00 0 [ [ e[ 30 oo [ 30]
|3 | [FLATMAN, Nigel || Ll 2 lofl 0 10 00 [ 4] 70 [[10]] 80|
| 4 | (CHAPMAN, Peter || lo ol L f 0 L 2 [ oo foo [ 00 ]

| |

||

| |

1

e

EEEE%
DDDDDDD@ oo
DDDDDDD@ Oooooog

| 5 |[BARNEY, lan N2 s fl2 s [ [ [ [ 4] 100][00]] 100
& | HopGson, rag T2 [ s [x]lo | [ I[s|[ 7 | 20| s0
| 7 | |FORTUNE, Rob N[ flo [ 00 0 L Il [ 3] 20 [[10 ] 30

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:

T‘HAWKINS,K | |owen, To  COURTNEY, M [ HABBIN, J \ 661 [ 30 | 30 | 30 30 |
| 2 [BOWES, S | |HODGSON, C \ FORTUNE, R | COOPER, P \ 674 [ 30 30 | 60 60 |
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  BARNEY,I | HODGSON, C | OHARE G \ 673 [ 30 30 | 90 9.0 |
T‘FLATMAN,N | [MORTON, D  FORTUNE,R | COOPER, P \ 678 [ 20 [ 40 [ 110 130 |
| 5 [HAWKINS, K | OHARE,G \ HABBIN, J \ BLACKBURN, D \ 673 [ 20 40 | 130 170 |
6 |HODGSON, C | [FLATMAN, N | OWEN,To | COURTNEY,M \ 679 [ 10 50 | 140 220 |
T‘BARNEYJ | [MORTON, D \ BLACKBURN, D \ CHAPMAN, P \ 674 [ 30 30 | 170 250 |
| 8 |OWEN, To | HABBIN,J \ BOWES, S \ FORTUNE, R \ 683 [ 40 20 | 210 270 |
9 [BLACKBURN,D |  [FLATMAN,N  HODGSON, C | OHAREG \ 677 | 30 | 30 | 240 300 |
10 [OWEN, To | [BARNEY, |  MORTON, D  HODGSON, C \ 683 | 40 | 20 | 280 320 |
11 [BOWES, S | [MORTON, D \ HAWKINS, K \ HABBIN, J \ 682 [ 50 10 | 330 330 |
12 [BARNEY, | | |BOWES, S  COURTNEY,M . FLATMAN,N \ 675 | 30 | 30 | 360 360 |
13 [BLACKBURN, D | |MORTON, D  HAWKINS,K | CHAPMAN,P \ 684 | 50 | 10 | 410 370 |
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE 00 | 00  GLASGOW DATE: 08/06/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE 00 | 00  RYEHOUSE DATE: 22/06/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \
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VENUE = DERWENT PARK

' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

GLASGOW | 340 || 440 | |NEWCASTLE DATE: 26/06/1987
RESULT: RESULT VOID ' AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: | |RACED AS GLASGOW, RENAMED WORKINGTON - EXPELLED FROM LEAGUE \
'HOME TEAM |

No. | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

[ 1 | LAWSON, Steve | ] Holl2] s [l ][ [ I[e] [10] [ 130 O 0O

|2 | IRVING, Jackson | | Lol flo foll 0 [ 0 [[al[ 30 [[10 [40 | ] 7]

|3 | [BEATON, Bobby | RR 1 O T T T T YOO o B

|4 | [COOPER, Derek | | Lo flo L 0 L 2 oo [leo [00 | ][]

|5 | [MCKINNA, Martin | | L2l o [2floa [ || e[ 60 [[10 [ 70 ] []

| 6 | [GREEN, Simon | | Lo o flr [0 0 0L L l3 [ oo [loo][ 00 | ] [

| 7| \WHITAKER, Gordon | | 3] L2 0ls |0 L Jls [ 180 [ oo [ B0 | [] []

| 8 | POWELL, Geoff | | L R T O R TR T R
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

3] owen, Tam | | =] (] 0 0 10 (e[ w0 | [10] [0 [J [J

"2 | lovRe, Gany | =] (w0 00 [ [ s [z0) (w00 [] [

3 | WORTON, Dave | | [0 o[ 10 [ 10 [ J[& ][ |[eo][a0 ] O [

"4 | [CoRTNEY, vk | o o [ R A T A T R R

5 | BLACKBURN, David | | =] (2] 10 0 e[ mo | [ee [1e] ] [

" | /coopeR, paul ) | [r] I e[ e (100 (a0 ] [0 [

7] BowES, Shane | | =] [(# ]z [ 0 J[s[ 70 | (50 [®e] O] [
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H | A Other:
| 1 |OHARE, G | [OWEN,To \ IRVING, J \ LAWSON, S \ 730 [ 10 50 | 10 50 | \
| 2 |WHITAKER, G | BOWES,S | COOPER, P | CREEN,S \ (724 [ 30 30 | 40 80 | \
ﬁBLACKBURN,D | [MCKINNA, M  COURTNEY, M | COOPER, D \ 730 [ 20 [ 40 | 60 120 | |
| 4 [MORTON, D | LAWSON,S \ BOWES, S | CREEN,S \ 732 [ 20 40 | 80 | 160 | \
| 5 |OWEN, To | OHARE, G \ MCcKINNA, M | COOPER, D \ 738 [ 10 50 | 9.0 | 210 | \
ﬂLAWSON,s . IRVING,J  COOPER, P  MORTON, D \ 728 [ 50 | 10 | 140 220 | ]
| 7 [BLACKBURN, D | |WHITAKER, G | COURTNEY,M \ MCcKINNA, M \ 732 [ 20 40 | 160 260 | \
| 8 |WHITAKER, G | OHARE, G \ BOWES, S \ IRVING, J \ 738 [ 30 30 | 190 290 | \
|9 |LAwsoN, s | McKINNA,M | COOPER, P  MORTON,D \ 740 | 50 10 | 240 300 | |
10 [BLACKBURN, D | |WHITAKER, G \ LAWSON, S | COURTNEY,M \ 736 [ 30 30 | 270 330 | \
11 |WHITAKER, G | [OWEN,To | OHARE, G \ McKINNA, M \ 748 [ 30 30 | 300 360 | \
12 [LAWSON, S | BLACKBURN,D  BOWES,S ~ IRVING,J \ 752 [ 30 30 330 390 | |
13 [OWEN, To | BOWES,S \ McKINNA, M | CREEN,S F 752 [ 00 00 00 00 [POWELLG \
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 440 | 330 | [EXETER DATE: 01/07/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | (2] cs i L L e [ w0 [ oo [100 | ][]

2 | ovaRe, Gary | | [0l [x (o mﬁﬁﬁﬁmmm O 0

| 3| |MORTON, Dave | | L2 ls e [ ] 0 [ I[3]] s0 [o0o [ 50 [} []

|4 | [COURTNEY, Mark | | Ll fla [l [0 0 0L J[al[ 70 [[10 [ 80 ] ] [

| 5| [BLACKBURN, David | | L ls s s ] [0 0 J[ [ 4] mo [[10][120] [

6 | CoLLER, erme | [ERIEIES uuuuuugmg 0 0

|7 | [BOWES, Shane | | LEx | L2 flo L L s [ s0 (10 [ 60 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1] RverT A | [afie fallzlia iz | e[ uoe|loo[mo] [ [J

2 | cries, Buce CRR 0 0 L0 e[ eo Jfeal [0 | O O

5 | (CoOK,Coln | [a]la (a2 2z (2] | |6 o]l [w0] [ [J

4| cioes, Dave | | [ex ] (a0 F (o)l [ [ J[ I[5[ 2 |[w0 [ [ [

s ey | [l o fe ) 0 I e e ool [ a0 | O O

6 | NEwNAN,Keit | | (w0 0 I e e el [eo | [ [0

7| WATTINGLEY, Tony | f2 lo (R [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]l 2 |loo][ 20| [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
|1 |cook, € | |owen, To [ RIVETT, A | OHARE,G \ 666 | 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 |COLLIER, B | MATTINGLEY, T | NEWMAN, K \ BOWES, S FfExc| 69.1 | 30 | 20 | 50 | 60 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | BLACKBURN,D |  SELLA . GIBBS,D FfExc| 682 | 50 | 10 | 100 70 | \
T‘COOK,C | [MORTON, D | COLLIER, B [ MATTINGLEY, T | 678 [ 30 | 30 | 130 100 | |
| 5 |[BLACKBURN, D | |COURTNEY, M . GIBBS,D \ RIVETT, A F | 673 | 50 10 180 110 | \
6 |COOK, C | |OWEN,To | OHAREG | NEWMAN, K FRem 683 | 30 30 210 140 | \
| 7 |MORTON, D | BOWES,S | SELLA .~ ©GIBBS,D | F | 695 | 50 10 260 150 |COLLIER B |
| 8 [RIVETT, A | [cook,C \ BOWES, S | OHARE G \ 695 [ 10 50 | 270 200 | \
9 [BLACKBURN,D |  coOK,C . COURTNEY,M . MATTINGLEY,T | EF | 680 | 40 | 20 310 220 | ]
10 [OWEN, To | RIVETT,A .~ OHARE,G ~ GIBBS,D \ 688 | 40 | 20 | 350 240 | |
11 [RIVETT, A | BOWES,S | SELLA \ MORTON, D F/Exc) 69.9 | 20 | 40 | 370 | 280 | \
12 [OWEN, To | [cook,c  COURTNEY,M | SELLA (F 687 | 40 20 | 410 300 | ]
13 [BLACKBURN, D | RIVETT,A .~ GIBBS,D . BOWESS \ 682 | 30 | 30 | 440 330 | |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 420 | 360 | ARENAESSEX DATE: 06/07/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

"1 | lowen,Tom | [z lo s (w10 0 el o |[w0 [10] ] []

2 | oware, Gary | To i 2 (2] [ 1 [ J[a]lse |[wl[e0 ][] [

3 | MoRTON, Dave | | [z [mifz [0 [ [ I [ [s0 |[oo [0 ] []

4 | [couRTNEY, wark | fe)la all2]l [ 0 0 el s |[w0 [0 ] []

5 | BLACKBURN, David | | [ ][z (s [s [ [ I [ [me][w [m2e]

6 | CoLLER, erme | Lo la 00 I e e ool [ 20 | [

7| lBowes, shane | falle mile]l [ 1 0 el so|lz0 [0 [] []
AWAY TEAM

No  RDER & R | Pts 8P TPTS M PM

1] SILvER, Ancrew | fafie alz] [ 1 I J[a] s loo[e0 | [ [

2 | CHESSELL vk | | Ca ol [ 00 0 I e s Jfoo [ a0 O [

5| GooDwIN, arin | [afla 2z [a] [ | J[ J[a][ue|loo][mo] [ [J

4 | BisHoP, Steve | | L)z (o[ 00 0 0 I e[ s |[w][ a0 | O O

s | cresseLL, Gany | fofla o fol [ 1 I J[all 4 |loo[ a0 | O O

6 | HUMPHREYS,fn | | [o iz s [olo [ | [ |[s] s |lw[e0 | [

7| eaveR nige | f2)lo o [ 1 [ 1 I J[a]l 2 |loo][ 20| [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
|1 [SILVER A | |owen, To | CHESSELL,Mak |  OHARE G \ 668 [ 20 | 40 | 20 40 | |
| 2 [BOWES, S | LEAVERN | COLLIER,B \ HUMPHREYS, | \ 692 [ 40 20 | 60 60 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  [COURTNEY,M | BISHOP, S | CHESSELL, G \ 681 [ 50 10 | 110 7.0 | \
T‘GOODWIN,M | [MORTON, D . BOWES,S . LEAVER N \ 679 [ 30 | 30 | 140 100 | |
| 5 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN, D | CHESSELL,Mark | SILVER,A F/Exc 689 | 50 | 10 | 190 | 110 | \
6 |GOODWIN, M | HUMPHREYS, | | OHAREG .~ OWEN,To \ 680 | 10 50 | 200 160 | \
T‘CHESSELL,G | [BISHOP, S \ COLLIER, B \ MORTON, D (Ret | 700 | 10 50 210 210 | |
| 8 |[HUMPHREYS, | | OHARE, G | CHESSELL,Mark | BOWES, S (Ret | 69.6 | 20 | 40 | 230 250 | \
9 [BLACKBURN,D |  |GOODWIN, M . COURTNEY,M . HUMPHREYS, | \ 670 | 40 | 20 | 270 270 | ]
10 [OWEN, To | |OHARE,G | CHESSELL,G  BISHOP, S \ 689 | 50 | 20 | 320 280 | |
11 [SILVER, A | [MORTON, D \ BOWES, S \ HUMPHREYS, | FRem 682 | 30 | 30 | 350 310 | \
12 [GOODWIN, M | [COURTNEY, M .~ OWEN,To | CHESSELL,G \ 681 | 30 | 30 | 380 340 | ]
13 [BLACKBURN, D | [SILVER, A  MORTON, D . LEAVERN FRem 677 | 40 20 | 420 360 | |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 410 | 370 | |MILTONKEYNES DATE: 13/07/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

"1 | lowen,Tom | 5] o |l L L0 e[ se |00 [s0 | ] []

2 | oware, Gary | [ERIESiES Wﬁﬁﬁﬁm-Wﬁ 0 0

5 | MORTON, Dave | (1)l a2 0 0 [ J[a]lse (w070 ][] [

4 | [couRTNEY, wark | Lo iz ollall [ 1L 1 el s |[w0 [s0]| ] []

5 | BLACKBURN, David | | =] (sl 10 0 e[ a0 oo [0 [y []

6 | COLLIER, Bemie | [ERIENI uuuuu@wmg 0 0

7| lBowes, shane | L2 )l2 ollz] [ L 0 el s |[w0 [e0 ][] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1] e, et DR [0 L ol ee ool [ a0 | O [

2 | LoV, peter | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

5 | banKs, Trevor | [2)0a (o (2w [ | J[ J[s] 80 |[w0][s0 ][] [J

4 | BUTLER, Troy | | [2)0s (1 ()0 | [ (5] s |[o0[e0 | [ [J

5 | SMART, e | [ la (e (aliz [ 1 I (s ][ s |20 [mo] D [0

| 6 | CARLSON, Mark | | [a)l2 (s (e [ |0 [ s ][ wo|lw[no] O O

7] ARk, an | [ol2 [a [a] [ | I J[a][ 40 |[w][s0 |0 [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [oWEN, To | BANKS,T | OHAREG [ LLOYD, P \ 671 | 40 [ 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CARLSON, M | BOWES,S | COLLIER,B | CLARK,I \ 672 [ 30 30 | 70 50 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  BUTLER,T | SMART.K | COURTNEY,M \ 683 [ 30 30 | 100 80 | \
T‘BANKS,T | [cLARrK, 1  MORTON, D | COLLIER, B \ 680 | 10 [ 50 [ 110 130 | |
| 5 |[BLACKBURN, D | |COURTNEY, M | SMARTK \ LLOYD, P \ 675 [ 50 10 | 160 140 | \
6 |OWEN, To | [CARLSON, M | OHAREG | BANKS,T \ 687 [ 40 20 | 200 160 | \
T‘BUTLER,T | SMARTK \ BOWES, S \ MORTON, D \ 681 [ 10 50 | 210 210 | |
| 8 |CARLSON, M | OHARE, G | CLARK,I \ BOWES, S \ 682 [ 20 40 | 230 250 | \
9 [BLACKBURN,D |  BANKS,T | CARLSON,M . COURTNEY,M \ 675 | 30 | 30 | 260 280 | ]
10 [SMART, K | [OWEN,To . BUTLERT | OHAREG F/Exc 678 | 20 40 | 280 320 | |
11 [MORTON, D | BOWES,S | CLARK,| \ BUTLER, T F | 692 | 50 10 330 330 | \
12 [COURTNEY, M | SMART,K . BANKS,T .~ OWEN,To \ 675 | 30 | 30 | 360 360 | ]
13 [BLACKBURN, D | |MORTON, D  CARLSON,M . BUTLER T F/Rem 694 | 50 10 | 410 370 | |
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 00 | 00  EASTBOURNE DATE: 20/07/1987
RESULT: RAINED OFF ~ AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: \

'HOME TEAM \

AWAY TEAM \
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK ' |COMPETITION = LEAGUE |

NEWCASTLE | 590 | 190  GLASGOW DATE: 27/07/1987
RESULT: RESULT VOID ' AGREGATE SCORE

'COMMENTS: | RACED AS GLASGOW, RENAMED WORKINGTON - EXPELLED FROM LEAGUE \
'HOME TEAM |

No. ||  RIDER & [ R PTS [BP [TPTS| FM| PM
1| owen Tom | | folle e [l 0 0 I [ [ 00 ][00 [ 100
2| ovare.cay | | N | e T
5 | MORTON, Dave | | 0 o
| 4| lcouRTNEY, Mark | | ] o [

| |

| |

| |

o

| 5 | |BLACKBURN, David IEREEIEE
| 6 |[COLLIER, Bemie [z ] [s e J [ J[ [ J[ ][ 4]
| 7 | BOWES, Shane [ ] [F][2] EEEEE-:
AWAY TEAM
‘No.| RIDER \ 8 | R | PTS | BP [TPTS|
| 1 | LAWSON, Steve | | 2] (P2 [ [ [ s || 80 | 00 [ 80 |
|2 | [BEATON, Bobby | RR I A O | | B 00 [ 00 |
| 3 | COOPER, Derek | | o] co fl I L0 e [ 20 oo [ 20 ]
|4 | [TEBBS, Roland | | Lo lfofo [l 0 [ ][ J[a]] o0 |00 [ 00|
|
| |
|
| |

N = N = N
o o o o o

| 110 |
| 100 |
90 |
| 120 |
| 100 |

5| ki, Wi o] CAJla 00 05 [ so | [oo [0
6 | GRanw, im (o) o[ 1 0 0 I I Iz [ o | [oo] 00
7 TR, Jacan 1] (i Jlo 0 05 [ a0 | [oo [ 40
& | [POWELL, Geol (o) o[ I 0 0 I I 12| oo |[oo] [ 00

DDDDDDDD@ oot
DDDDDDDD@ DO OoOon

Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced Timel H A | H A [Other:

[
Z’O'HARE,G | LAwsoN,s .~ OWEN,To . MCKINNA, M \ 673 | 40 | 20 | 40 20 |
| 2 [BOWES, S | [COLLIER, B \ IRVING, J | GRAHAM,J \ 702 [ 50 10 | 90 30 |
T‘BLACKBURN,D | [COURTNEY, M [ McKINNA, M . TEBBS,R \ 681 [ 50 | 10 | 140 40 |
ﬂCOLUER,B | |MORTON, D  IRVING,J | COOPER, D \ 702 | 50 | 10 | 190 50 |
| 5 [COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN, D . LAWSON,S | POWELL,G \ 684 [ 50 10 | 240 60 |
| 6 |OWEN, To | OHARE,G  COOPER, D  GRAHAM,J \ 692 | 50 | 10 | 200 70 |
| 7 |MORTON, D | McKINNA, M | COLLIER,B  TEBBSR \ 698 | 40 20 | 330 90 |
| 8 [LAWSON, s | OHARE, G \ IRVING, J | BOWES,S F | 678 | 20 | 40 | 350 130 |
T‘BLACKBURN,D | [COURTNEY, M  COOPER, D  POWELL,G \ 690 | 50 | 10 | 400 140 |
10 |OWEN, To | OHAREG | MCKINNA,M  TEBBS,R \ 692 | 50 10 | 450 150 |
11 [MORTON, D | BOWES,S . MCKINNA M . LAWSON,S | F | 693 | 50 | 10 | 500 160 |
12 [OWEN, To ‘ \COLLIER,B ‘ IRVING, J ‘ (COOPER, D \ - 691 \ 5.0 | 10 | 550 | 17.0 |COURTNEY,M T
13 [BLACKBURN, D ‘ [LAWSON,S ‘ :MORTON,D ‘ :IRVING,J \ 678 \ 4.0 ] 2.0 59.0 ] 19.0 |TEBBS,R T

Page 24 16/10/2013



VENUE  |CLEVELAND PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 410 || 360 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 30/07/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | DIXON, Martin | | N cs sl L [ Jls [ 150 |[00]] 150 | H

2 | FioRa, wark DR 0 L o lee [Teo [ a0 | ] [

| 3 | \WILCOCK, Steve | | Lol 2 a0 [ s ] 7o |10 [ 80 | ] []

| 4| [McNAMARA, Peter | | Lol lafls [a izl [ [ [[s|[ 70 [[10 [80 ] ] [

|5 | [NORTON, Ashley | | loflo s fof 0 [ J[a]] 80 [0 [30 [} []

| 6 | [PUSEY, Geoff | | s3] o] uuuuuugwu O

[ 7 |[BRAY, Tracy | | LT o ls [ s0 |20 [ s0 ] (1 [
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| owen, Tom | [2 )02 (s (2] [ | [ J[a][ s |[10][w0] [ [J

| 2 | ovaRe, Gary | | [ lfa o)l [ [ I 4 [ s |20 [ 50 O [

5 | MORTON, Dave | l2)la (2 (][ 1 [ J[a]se |loo[s0] [ [J

[ 4 |[COURTNEY, Mark || N ia 2131 7 J ][ 1l a]] o] oo [1o] [] []

5 | BLACKEURN, Davi | folz e (2] 0 1 I J[a ] se [[a0][s0 | O O

6 | COLLIER, Bemie | | [z lo [ [ 00 0 I 2] e ool [ 20| O O

| 7 | bowes, shane | Jex | o fol [ | I J[a]l oo lool[ a0 | [J [J
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [DIXON, M | |owen, To | OHAREG [ MCcNAMARA, P \ 648 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 [PUSEY, G | [COLLIER, B \ BOWES, S F/Exc BRAY, T T 672 |30 20 60 50 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | [BLACKBURN,D | MCcNAMARA,P . NORTON, A \ 660 [ 10 50 | 7.0 100 | \
4 [pusev, G | [MORTON, D | WILCOCK, S | BOWES,S (F 662 | 40 20 [ 110 120 ] |
| 5 [McNAMARA, P | [OWEN,To | OHARE, G \ NORTON, A \ 652 [ 30 30 | 140 150 | \
6 |DIXON, M | WILCOCK, S . MORTON, D | COLLIERB \ 650 [ 50 10 | 190 160 | \
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKBURN, D | WILCOCK, § \ PUSEY, G \ 656 | 10 50 | 200 210 | |
| 8 [DIXON, M | BRAY,T | OHARE, G \ BOWES, S \ 664 [ 50 10 | 250 220 | \
9 [NORTON, A | |MORTON, D  McNAMARA, P | BOWES,S \ 654 | 40 | 20 | 200 240 | ]
10 [DIXON, M | [COURTNEY, M  BLACKBURN,D  NORTON, A \ 642 | 30 | 30 | 320 270 | |
11 |OWEN, To | WILCOCK, § \ BRAY, T | OHARE G \ 658 [ 30 30 | 350 300 | \
12 [DIXON, M | McNAMARA, P | BLACKBURN,D |  MORTON,D (Ret | 654 | 50 10 | 400 310 | ]
13 [COURTNEY, M | [OWEN,To . WILCOCK, | PUSEY,G \ 656 | 10 | 50 | 410 360 | |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 550 | 230 | LONG EATON DATE: 03/08/1987
RESULT: ' HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | OWEN, Tom | | N (T N 0 O (R N E R o B

| 2 | [BOWES, Shane | | L[l e I—\ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ-mlﬁ O 0O

| 3| |MORTON, Dave | | L s s [ 0 0 [ 4] w0 10 [120] ] ]

|4 | [COURTNEY, Mark | | Lol [0 0 [ 00 [ a][ 70 [[30 [100] ] [

| 5| [BLACKBURN, David | | L s s [s ] [ [ J[ [ 4]] 120 [[o00] ][ 120] n

6 | COLLIER, Bemie | [EXIESIN uuuuuww@w 0 0

| 7 | OHARE, Gary | | Lslis il [ J0 0 0 [ J[3][ 80 [[10/[ 90| ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo  RDER & R | P1s | Bp TPTS FM P

1| PRICE Kevi | Lo [ella (o)l [ [ I 42 |[oo [ 20 [ [J

2 lowen, Ricie | | [adlelfz [ 00 0 [ I e[ se |[oo[ 50 O [

5 | DOYLE Glem S N L [ N A I AR T AR T I

4] EvANS, s | | [ [2 (% [xo (& [ [ e[ 40 |[10 [ 50 [ [J

5 | SHORT, Gerad | [tll2o [z s [" [ |[ e[ a |[oo [ 80 [] [J

| 6 | CARTER, Rob | | ol [ 00 I 2 [0 [t [s0 ] O O

7 | sToKes, dom | P [RI[a [ [ [ ][ 4] 2 |[oo [ 20 [ [J

6 | wicks, Sieven | | CR I I 00 0 LI oo Jfoo [oo | OO [
Ht. 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced Timel H A | H A |Other:
| 1 [OWEN, To | BOWES,S | OWEN,Ri \ PRICE, K \ 696 [ 50 10 | 50 | 10 | \
| 2 [OHARE, G | [COLLIER B | CARTERR | STOKES,J F/Exc 682 | 50 10 | 100 20 | |
| 3 [BLACKBURN, D | |COURTNEY, M | SHORT, G \ EVANS, M (Ret | 688 | 50 10 | 150 30 | \
| 4 [MORTON, D | SHORT, G | COLLIER,B | STOKES,J (Ret | 686 | 40 | 20 | 190 50 | \
| 5 |[BLACKBURN, D | OWEN,Ri | COURTNEY,M \ PRICE, K R | 40 20 230 70 | |
| 6 |OWEN, To | EVANS,M \ BOWES, S | SHORT,G \ (727 [ 40 20 [ 270 | 9.0 | \
| 7 [MORTON, D | SHORT, G \ EVANS, M | COLLIER,B FRem | 719 | 30 | 30 | 300 120 | \
| 8 |OHARE, G | |OWEN,Ri ‘Awd CARTER, R \ BOWES, S (Bxc| 738 | 30 30 330 150 | |
| 9 [BLACKBURN, D | |COURTNEY, M | STOKES,J | WICKS, S EF | 722 | 50 10 | 380 160 | \
10 [SHORT, G | |OWEN,To \ EVANS, M \ BOWES, S \ 709 [ 20 40 | 400 | 200 | \
11 |[MORTON, D | OHARE, G \ PRICE, K \ EVANS, M \ 704 [ 50 10 | 450 210 | |
12 |OWEN, To | |COURTNEY, M | STOKES,J | SHORT,G (Ret | 703 | 50 | 10 | 500 220 | \
13 [BLACKBURN, D | MORTON, D \ PRICE, K \ EVANS, M FlExc | 50 | 10 550 230 | \
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VENUE = |GROWAY

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

MILTON KEYNES | 430 || 350 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 04/08/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | [SMART, Kevin | | Lzl 2 fsflexi 0 [ [ s [ 8o 20100 ] ] []

| 2 | | WHITE, Keith - RR | . mﬁﬁﬁmﬁ-m\l—\ O 0O

|3 | [BANKS, Trevor | | L[ fls [z fls ([ [ |[s |10 [[20/[ 140 | ] []

|4 | BUTLER, Troy | | (1] ol L L s [ so oo [ 80 | ] [

|5 | |LLOYD, Peter | | Lol o fof 0 [ 4] 20 |10 [30 ] ] []

| 6 | CLARKlan | | s ll2 ] o] uuuuuugmu O O

| 7| (CARLSON, Mark | | L liexls (s || [ [ [[4al[ 80 [10 [90 ] ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER 8 | R | PTS |[BP [TPTS [FM| PM

|1 | (OWEN, Tom | | Lo lir a0 0 L L s [ 20 (oo [ 20 | [ []

2 | BowES, Shane | | fofalfa [ 00 0 [ I a2 J[oo [ 20 O [

5 | WoRTON, Dave | [a)lex (afola [ | [ J[s ][ s |lool[s0 | [J

4 | COURTNEY, Mark | (2 )02 (1 (o2 [ | [ (s 7 |[w[e |0 O

s | BLACKBUR, Daid | [a iz (v lz )2 [ | | |[s ] w20 @] 0 O

| 6 | ovARE, Gary | (o) 0s o [e ) 0 0 I a4 so |[w0][e0 | O O

7 | CoLLER, Beme | foflo [ 1 L 1 I Iz 00 loo[ a0 | [ [J
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [BANKS, T | SMART,K .~ OWEN,To [ BOWES, S \ 624 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 [CLARK, I | [CARLSON, M | OHARE, G | COLLIER,B \ 617 [ 50 10 | 100 20 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  [COURTNEY,M . BUTLER,T . uovp,p \ 617 [ 10 50 | 110 7.0 | \
T‘MORTON,D | [cLARrK, 1 | BANKS,T | COLLIER, B \ 619 [ 30 | 30 | 140 100 | |
| 5 [BUTLER, T | uovp,p \ BOWES, S | OWEN,To (Ret | 647 | 50 | 10 | 190 110 | \
6 |OHARE, G | |BLACKBURN, D | SMART.K | CARLSON, M F/Exc 641 | 10 50 | 200 160 [MORTON,D | Exc
| 7 [BANKS, T | |COURTNEY,M \ BLACKBURN, D | CLARK,I \ 612 [ 30 30 | 230 190 | |
| 8 |CARLSON, M | SMART K \ BOWES, S | OHARE G \ 635 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
9 [MORTON, D | BUTLER T . COURTNEY,M . LoYD,P \ 618 | 20 | 40 | 300 240 | ]
10 [SMART, K | |BLACKBURN, D . BUTLERT  COURTNEY, M \ 626 | 40 | 20 | 340 260 | |
11 [CARLSON, M | BANKS, T | OWEN,To \ MORTON, D \ 623 [ 50 10 | 390 270 | \
12 [MORTON, D | BLACKBURN,D |  BUTLERT | SMART,K F/Exc 630 | 10 50 | 400 320 | ]
13 [BANKS, T | [COURTNEY, M | OHARE,G .~ LLoYD,P \ 624 | 30 | 30 | 430 30 | |
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VENUE  |STATION RD

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

LONG EATON | 350 || 430  |NEWCASTLE DATE: 05/08/1987
RESULT: AWAY WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | CARTER,Rob | | L O - O T B B

2 | sToKes, Jom | 05 ] I L ) e . g

|3 | [DOYLE, Glenn | | L2 s s [s] s/ [ [s] 10| 00 [140 [} []

| 4| [EVANS, Miles | | lolls 2 [aifrl [ [ [[s ][ s [o0o [60 | ] []

| 5| |SHORT, Gerald | | L2l s s r][ [ [s] w00 | 10 [110 ] []

| 6 | PRICE, Kevin | | 2[R 0] \_H_H_H_H_H_H_Hﬂll_l 0 O

| 7| HEPWORTH, Mark | | Lo floff 10 00 0 0 00 2 ][ o0 oo [[00 | ] 7]
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| lowen, Tom | Lo la w0 0 0 s a0 | (20 [e0 | O [

2 | BowES, Shane | | fallole (20 0 [ I 4 [s0 (w070 [ [

5 | WoRTON, Dave | [afla [z (2] [ | J[ J[a] w0 |loo] 0] [J

4 | COURTNEY, wark | (o)l sl 0 e[ e (w0l [e0 | O O

s | BLACKBUR, Daid | [a iz (2 (e ] [ 1 I J[a] 80 |20 0] [

6 | COLLIER, Bemie | [ lo e 00 0 I a0 (a0l [ a0 | O O

7| omane, Gary | fafla lz (ol [ | J[ J[a]l s |loo][ 0| [J
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
| 1 [BOWES,S | |owen, To | STOKES,J . CARTERR Ret | 690 | 10 50 | 10 50 | |
| 2 |OHARE, G | PRICEK | COLLIER,B \ HEPWORTH, M \ 670 [ 20 40 | 30 90 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  SHORT,G | COURTNEY,M . EVANS,M \ 667 [ 20 40 | 50 130 | \
T‘MORTON,D | |povLE G | OHAREG . PRICE,K EF | 664 | 20 40 | 70 170 ] |
| 5 [EVANS, M | SHORT, G | OWEN,To \ BOWES, S \ 657 [ 50 10 | 120 180 | \
6 |[MORTON, D | EVANS,M | STOKES,J | COLLIERB \ 664 [ 30 30 | 150 210 | \
T‘DOYLE,G | |BLACKBURN, D  COURTNEY,M \ HEPWORTH, M \ 656 | 30 30 | 180 240 | |
| 8 [SHORT, G | OHARE, G \ BOWES, S \ PRICE, K \ 656 [ 30 30 | 210 270 | \
9 [sHORT, G | |MORTON, D . EVANS,M | OHAREG \ 647 | 40 | 20 | 250 290 | ]
10 [COURTNEY, M | [BLACKBURN, D . CARTERR | STOKES,J \ 667 | 10 | 50 | 260 340 | |
11 |DOYLE, G | BOWES,S | OWEN,To | STOKES,J \ 666 [ 30 30 | 290 370 | \
12 [DOYLE, G | |MORTON, D | BLACKBURN,D |  EVANS,M (F 663 |30 30 320 400 ] ]
13 [DOYLE, G | [COURTNEY, M | COLLIER B | SHORT,G EF | 668 | 30 30 350 430 | |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

NEWCASTLE | 470 | 310  BERWICK DATE: 10/08/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No mDER & (R Pis [ep TPTS FM PM

"1 lowen, o | Lallaila (2]l 0 0 0 Jlals0 [w0][w00] [ ]

| 2 | [BOWES, Shane | | Lz ls i [ex | (0 0 [ [ a]] 7o |20 [ 90 | ] []

| 3| |MORTON, Dave | | L s o fs ] 00 0 [ [ 4] w00 |00 [100] ] []

|4 | [COURTNEY, Mark | | L2 fo M [s |l 0 [ L 3 ][ s0 [[oo[ 50 ] []

| 5| [BLACKBURN, David | | e L L oo [0 o0 )]

6 | CoLLER, erme | Tedle iallollall 0 00 Jls ][ a0 |[w0 [0 ][] []

| 7 | OHARE, Gary | | laliafls s fa ] [ [ [[s][10 [oo [120] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| ki, Crae | Tallz 2ll2]l L 1 0 el 0 |[w [e | O [

2 | WOFFINDEN, Rob | Tofla o [el 0 1 I J[allse lool[ a0 | O O

o | weoERwOTTSeve | | l2 002 20l2]lol | 1 sl s |[oo [a0 ][] []

4| GRANT, Rob | [a )iz w0l [ 0 0 Jlall s |[w0 [0 [

s | [couRTHEY, Sean | R [ [ A I A T AR I

6 | sTEAD,an | TR lo 0 10 1 0 I 2o [leol[ a0 | O O

7| e, e | Tallo i allw]l [ 10 I el s |[w [s0]| O [
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
T‘OWEN,TO | [BowEs, s [ MCcKINNA, C | WOFFINDEN, R \ 694 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 10 | |
| 2 |WHITE, P | OHARE, G | COLLIER,B | STEAD, | EF | 686 | 30 30 80 40 | \
| 3 [GRANT,R | [COURTNEY,M | COURTNEY, S | BLACKBURN,D  F/Exc 691 | 20 40 | 100 80 | \
T‘MORTON,D | |McDERMOTT, s | COLLIER, B | WHITE P \ 679 | 40 | 20 | 140 100 | |
| 5 |WOFFINDEN, R | McKINNA, C | OHARE, G | COURTNEY,M \ 693 [ 10 50 | 150 150 | \
6 |[BOWES, s | McDERMOTT, S | OWEN,To | STEAD,! \ 700 [ 40 20 | 190 170 | \
T‘MORTON,D | [GRANT,R . COLLIER,B  COURTNEY, S (F 681 | 40 20 230 190 | |
| 8 |OHARE, G | BOWES,S . WHITE,P | WOFFINDEN, R \ 691 [ 50 10 | 280 200 | \
9 |OHARE, G | |McDERMOTT, S . WHITEP . COLLIER B \ 685 | 30 | 30 | 310 230 | ]
10 [OWEN, To | |MCDERMOTT, S .~ GRANT,R . BOWES,S F/Exc 694 | 30 30 340 260 | |
11 |OHARE, G | McKINNA, C \ MORTON, D | WOFFINDEN, R (F | 686 | 40 20 380 280 | \
12 [COURTNEY, M | [OWEN,To  COURTNEY, S  MCDERMOTT, \ 692 | 50 | 10 | 430 290 | ]
13 [MORTON, D | [MCKINNA, € | COLLIER B | GRANT,R \ 691 | 40 | 20 | 470 310 | |
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VENUE | |BROUGH PARK

'COMPETITION  |LEAGUE

INEWCASTLE | 400 | 380  |POOLE DATE: | 17/08/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS: \
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | BLACKBURN, David | | [ ] (T N O T X N E R o R O

2 | owes, shane | T2l fa fol 0 10 I J[a][ 4 |lool[ a0 ][] [

| 3| |MORTON, Dave | | Lzl 2 2] [ 0 [ J[a]] 8o |10 [ 90 ] []

|4 | [COURTNEY, Mark | | Les el [l 0 L L Jlal] s0 [[oo][ 50 | ] []

| 5 | |OHARE, Gary | | Lo s fls [r |l 0 J[ I [ al[e0 [[oo][ 60 | ] []

6 | CoLLER, erme | fafla e lol L 1 I J[al 0 lool[ a0 | [ [

| 7| WICKS, Steven | | Lol [ J0 0 L L L2 [ s0 Jlool[ 30 | ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo ROER & (R PTs oe [TPTS M W

1| veATeS, wartn | faliz (allalal | I I[s]| w00 10| [J

2 | oaves, wi | | Tolloll [ 00 0 I Wzl oo [0 O [

5| SCHOFIELD, Sive | [a)iz (2 (2] e [ | [ J[s ] s |20 0] [ [

4 | iLes, Davi | (o) Ca e (a0 0 0 a0 |[z0][e0 | O O

s | [swiTh, ke | l2)0a (2 [a) 2 | | I[s ] w0 |loo][m0] [ [J

6 | BARRETT, Wayne | foflo 10 1 L 1 I 2]l oo |leo[ a0 | O I

7| ReAD, pete | T2 lo o[ I L 1 0 sl 20 |[oo [ 20| ] [J
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime| H [ A ﬂ H \ A \Other:
T‘YEATES,M | [BowEs, s [ BLACKBURN, D . JAMES, W \ 713 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 30 | |
| 2 |wicKs, s | READ,P | COLLIER,B \ BARRETT, W \ 713 [ 40 20 | 70 50 | \
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | SMITH K . BILES,D | OHAREG \ 703 [ 30 30 | 100 80 | \
T‘COLLIER,B | [MORTON, D  SCHOFIELD, S .~ READ,P \ 702 [ 50 [ 10 [ 150 90 | |
| 5 |OHARE, G | YEATES,M | COURTNEY,M . JAMES,W \ 696 [ 40 20 | 190 | 110 | \
6 [BLACKBURN,D |  [SCHOFIELD,S . BOWES,S . BARRETT,W \ 700 [ 40 20 | 230 130 | \
T‘SMlTH,K | [MORTON, D \ BILES, D . COLLIER,B F 700 | 20 40 | 250 170 | |
| 8 |YEATES, M | |SCHOFIELD, S \ BOWES, S | WICKS, S \ 703 [ 10 50 | 260 220 | \
9 |OHARE, G | [SCHOFIELD, s . COURTNEY,M .~ READ,P \ 697 | 40 | 20 | 300 240 | ]
10 [BLACKBURN, D | SMITHK . BILES,D . BOWES,S \ 704 | 30 | 30 330 270 | |
11 [YEATES, M | MORTON, D | SMITH,K | COLLIERB \ 698 [ 20 40 | 350 310 | \
12 [BLACKBURN,D |  SMITH,K  SCHOFIELD,  COURTNEY,M \ 703 | 30 | 30 | 380 340 | ]
13 |YEATES, M | |MORTON, D | BILES,D | OHAREG | F 705 | 20 40 | 400 380 | |
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VENUE | |EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO | |COMPETITION ' |LEAGUE

PETERBOROUGH | 440 || 340 |NEWCASTLE DATE: 21/08/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

"1 s, ke | Tall2 iz [x]la] [ [ J[s | mo [20 [m0] [] []

2 | HobGson, g | [EniEalEn ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ-mﬁ O 0

"5 | FLATAN Nige | 1 2 | w0 [ ]

4| laowi can | [ERIERIES EEEEE-E 0 O

s | eaRnEv,an | [ex]lx (2 (2] [ 1 [ J[4]l s |[wl[e0 ] O

6 | (Crapwan, petr | Talla ollallz/l | 1 sl so|[w [10][] []

7| iag,sames | o[ 10 0 I 0 0 0 Jfxlee [eo[ea] ] []
AWAY TEAM

Mo mDER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| lowen, Tom | T2 la a0 0 0 el e oo [ 70| [0 [

2 | bowes, shane | To iz (o[l 0 1 I J[allse (a0 O O

5 | WoRTON, Dave | T2 0a s lle] [ 0 00 el s |[oo [e0 | [ []

4 | COURTNEY, wark | L2 ) la o o]l [ 0 0 el se |[w0 [eo] [ [

s | BLACKBUR, Daid | I e e [ M AT A O R

6 | COLLIER, Bemie | felo ol 0 0 0 el a0 w0 [20 | (][]

7| omane, Gary | T2 0o o[ | 1 0 sl 20 |[oo [ 20 [] []
Ht.ﬂ 1st: H 2nd H 3rd Unplaced HTime| H [ A } H \ A \Other:
| 1 [HAWKINS, K | |owen, To [ HODGSON, C [ BOWES, S \ 660 | 40 [ 20 | 40 20 | |
| 2 [CHAPMAN, P | OHARE, G | COLLIER,B \ HABBIN, J \ 661 [ 30 30 | 70 50 | \
| 3 [BLACKBURN,D |  [COURTNEY,M | BALDWIN,C | BARNEY, | FfExc 660 | 10 | 50 | 80 | 100 | \
T‘FLATMAN,N | [MORTON, D | CHAPMAN,P | OHAREG \ 648 | 40 | 20 | 120 120 | |
| 5 |OWEN, To | BOWES,S \ BARNEY, | \ BALDWIN, C \ 657 [ 10 50 | 130 170 | \
6 |[MORTON, D | HAWKINS K | HODGSON, C | COLLIERB \ 649 [ 30 30 | 160 200 | \
ﬂCOURTNEY,M | [FLATMAN,N \ BLACKBURN, D  CHAPMAN,P \ 653 [ 20 40 | 180 240 | |
| 8 |[HODGSON, C | HAWKINS, K \ BOWES, S | OHARE, G \ 663 [ 50 10 | 230 250 | \
9 [MORTON, D | [BARNEY, | .~ BALDWIN,C . COLLIER B \ 666 | 30 | 30 | 260 280 | ]
10 [BLACKBURN, D | HODGSON, C  HAWKINS,K  COURTNEY, M \ 665 | 30 | 30 | 200 310 | |
11 [CHAPMAN, P | [FLATMAN,N | OWEN,To \ BOWES, S (Ret | 662 | 50 | 10 | 340 320 | \
12 [HAWKINS, K | [CHAPMAN, P | BLACKBURN,D |  MORTON,D F/Exc 668 | 50 10 | 390 330 | ]
13 [FLATMAN, N | [BARNEY, | . OWEN,To  COURTNEY, M \ 664 | 50 | 10 | 440 340 | |
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VENUE = |KINGSMEAD STADIUM

' |COMPETITION |LEAGUE

CANTERBURY | 500 || 280  |[NEWCASTLE DATE: 22/08/1987
RESULT: 'HOME WIN ~ AGREGATE SCORE
'COMMENTS:
'HOME TEAM \

No.| | RIDER | 8 [ R | PTS |[BP [TPTS| [FM| PM

|1 | MULLETT, David | | lslislrils il L [ [ [[al[ e Joo [90 | ] []

| 2 | WHITTAKER, Paul | | Lz [ex s I—H—H—H—H—H—\-!l—\li O 0O

|3 | [TILBURY, Rob | | R T T T N O A 120 ]

| 4 | [SPINK, Mike | | Lz |2 3 -EEEE@@ o

|5 | EVITTS, Paul | | L s i [ I 0 [ [ a ] e0 [0 [100] ] ]

| 6 | PETTMAN, Robert | | L2l fri[mfia il (0 [ L al[ 40 [[oo][ 40 | ] []

| 7| (CHALCRAFT, Carl | | el L e [ ee (oo [o0 | ]
AWAY TEAM

No.  ROER & R pis [ep TPTS FM PM

1| lowen,Tom | Tallallz follrll 0 0 s | a0 [oo [ a0 ][] [J

2 | BowES, Shane | | Lol lollw [=)z /[ [ J[ I[5[ 4 |[20 60 O] [J

"2 | MORTON, Dave | T2 002 o [alln 0 0 sl so|loo [s0] ] []

4| CouRTHEY, Mtk | Il T e e oo [eo | (][]

s | /BLACKEURN, Davi | [allz 2 llallm il 10 0 s s |[oo [a0 ]| ] []

6 | CoLuER, Beme | L le w0 0 0 2] =0 |0 [a0 | (O [

7| loviaRe, Gary | Tallo milallall | 1 sl s |loo[s0][] []
